Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) DATE	NTS ONLY
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) <b>FATE</b> Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼	
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
.1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:
Shaul Goldenberg Sean Davies	
Sinnathamby Kupenthirarajan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🎑 Yes 🔀	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖬 Assignment 🗖 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	Street Address: 350 Creditatone Road
Other	Unit 204
	City: Vaughan State: Ont. Zip: L4K 3Z2
Execution Date:February 26, 2002	_
	Addillonal name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🐴 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/1	180,457
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ivor M. Hughes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Barrister & Solicitor,	
Patent & Trademark Agents	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 175 Commerce Valley Dr.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Dr. Suite 200,	08-3255
Thornhill Ont. L3T 7P6 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS BRAVE
_	bing information-is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Neil H. Hughes, P.Eng.	Z/(1/)(1/)
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
· ·	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet information to:
	nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231

700049816

## PATENT REEL: 014077 FRAME: 0498

OCT-27-03	13:16	From:IVOR M.	HUGHES	BARR&SOL.	
			$\langle \rangle$		
	·				

v

9057716420

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,		
	05-02-2	- 2003			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office	
OMB NO. 0001-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
<u>Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒</u> To the Honorable Commissioner of Pai	102437				
		1			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Shaul Goldenberg	-1.24.03		ess of receiving party(ie <u>0 Ontario Limi</u> te	18) <b>TT</b>	
Sean Davies		Name: <u>42002</u>	o oncarto <u>simite</u>		
Sinnathamby Kupenthir	arajan	Internal Address	):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attact	ned7 🗔 Yes 🐴 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	/lerger				
	-	Street Address:	350 Creditatone	Road	
	Change of Name		Unit 204		
Gither					
		City: Vaughan	State:	_Zip:Zip:	
Execution Date: February 26, 20	02	k (a)emen iene/libbA	k address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(e):				
If this document is being filed togeth	20		date of the application	ie: 04/03/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		18. <u>047.03702</u>	
······································					
	Additional numbers at	 ached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom		r <u> </u>			
concerning document should be mail			applications and patents		
Name: Ivor M. Hughes,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
		Enclosed			
	Internal Address: <u>Barrister &amp; Solicitor</u> ,		The Authorized to be abarred to demosit eccevert		
Patent & Trademark Agents		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address: <u>175_Commerce_V</u>	<u>alley Dr. W.</u>				
Suite 200					
City: Thornhill State: Ont.	Zip: L3T 7P6	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by de	sposit account)	
0. Statement and slangture	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the forecoinc i		d correct and any attac	hed copy	
is a true copy of the original docume		17)(77			
Neil H. Hughes, P.Eng.	5/_	$\underline{I} \underline{V} \underline{X}$	April '	3, 2002	
Name of Person Signing				ate	
		er sheet, attachments, and required cover sheet infor			
	mmissioner of Patents & 3	Frademarks, Box Assignment			
	anaeun Grou	, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 014077 FRAME: 0499

## Assignment

SEAN GOLDENBERG, DAVIES. We. SHAUL and SINNATHAMBY KUPENTHIRARAJAN whose full post office addresses are c/o 350 Creditstone Road, Unit 204, Vaughan, Ontario, L4K 3Z2, Canada; c/o 350 Creditstone Road, Unit 204, Vaughan, Ontario, L4K 3Z2, Canada; and c/o 350 Creditstone Road, Unit 204, Vaughan, Ontario, L4K 3Z2, Canada, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to 420820 ONTARIO LIMITED whose full post office address is 350 Creditstone Road, Unit 204, Vaughan, Ontario, L4K 372, Canada, all the right, title and interest in the United States of America and worldwide, in and to our invention relating to SCREEN FRAME WITH INTEGRAL ROLL SCREEN COMPARTMENT as fully described and claimed in our application from which priority is claimed for a patent for such invention and all supplementary applications, continuation applications and divisional applications thereof and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal/representatives.

ner, Notary, etc.

the Colderber.
SHAUL GOLDENBERG
SEAN DAVIES $(V + 7)$
SINNATHAMBY KUPENTHIRARAJAN

## Affidavit

A Commissioner, Notary, etc.

PATENT REEL: 014077 FRAME: 0500

**RECORDED: 04/24/2003**